Southwest Virginia
CAR 10N
Attendance Roster
Meeting Title: CMS Exercise Series Tabletop Exercise
Meeting Location: Roanoke Meeting Date: January 13, 2026
First Name Last Name Email Organization Signature
Al Sawicki Asawicki@vlhnet.org Brandon Oaks Assisted Living
Alan Betteridge alan.betteridge@dvs.virginia.gov Davis & McDaniel Veterans Care Center G / -,
Alayna Hubble ahubble@vhha.com SVHC »\W_\‘w 1 \gxﬂ\g
Alisha Wagle awagle@warmhearth.org Kroontje Center at Warm Hearth Village > Dwﬁ\\vm\\\p / e
Amber Sanders asanders@friendship.us Friendship Health and Rehab Center - North \«\\M\\‘Y\.\\\E
Andy Jones ajones@warmhearth.org Kroontje Center at Warm Hearth Village
Belinda Dagenhart belinda.dagenhart@horizonbh.org Horizon Behavioral Health
Beverly Hill Beverly.Hill@vdh.virginia.gov VDH
Brittany Lockard brittany.lockard @freseniusmedicalcare.com Fresenius: Montgomery
Brittney Bright bbright@radford-rehab.com Radford Health & Rehab Center
Bruce Brown ggdzjhsmfn@privaterelay.appleid.com SW Virginia Mental Health Institute
David Fesperman dfesperman@dpcs.org Danville-Pittsylvania Community Services
David Edmonston David.Edmonston@horizonbh.org Horizon Behavioral Health
David Gibson dagibson@warmhearth.org Kroontje Center at Warm Hearth Village
David Scott david.d.scott@pheasantridgehc.com Pheasant Ridge Nursing & Rehab Center
Delia lones delia.jones@horizonbh.org Horizon Behavioral Health
Diane Bell dbell@friendship.us Friendship Health and Rehab Center - North
Don Eckenroth don@gentleshepherdhospice.com Gentle Shepherd Hospice
Dori Klein dklein@warmhearth.org Kroontje Center at Warm Hearth Village
Elizabeth Anderson elizabeth.anderson@horizonbh.org Horizon Behavioral Health-Timothy/Bethany - —
Erin Layell elayell@friendship.us Richfield Health Center Salem
Felicia Read felicia.read@dvs.virginia.gov Davis & McDaniel Veterans Care Center
Greggory Skeens gskeens@vhha.com SVHC I un@ﬁwmwd
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Heather Legere heather.legere@dvs.virginia.gov Davis & McDaniel Veterans Care Center
Heather Holt heather.holt@horizonbh.org Horizon Behavioral Health AN . %Nj
Jeana Brooks Jeana.Brooks@freseniusmedicalcare.com Fresenius: Montgomery &
Jeff McKinney jmckinney@vhha.com SVHC .
Jennifer Johnson jennifer.johnson3@amedisys.com Amedisys Home Health - Roanoke \ VL/\/N\/N m Mrwl\rl\(\w\s)\i ~ mw)(
Jennifer Maxey jmaxey@friendship.us Friendship Health and Rehab Center - North gi . g&vﬁ ,
Jennifer Grimm b.mzz:mﬁmlaa@?mmm:Emea_nm_nmE.noB Roanoke Salem Dialysis ) \ \,.w ,\E\
Jennifer Rowe Green jennifer.rowegreen@fmc-na.com Fresenius: Montgomery _7\ )_ -
Joe Dowdy Joseph.Dowdy@horizonbh.org Horizon Behavioral Health \V«WR\%\
Joshua Toney jtoney@warmhearth.org Kroontje Center at Warm Hearth Village § o Nﬂ

- - = \

Judy Cooling judy.cooling@vdh.virginia.gov VDH ; _ \/4
Kim Nichols kakers@warmhearth.org Kroontje Center at Warm Hearth S C(\MCH\\l m\sx{/
Kim Cromer kimberly.cromer@hcahealthcare.com LewisGale Medical Center x\\w\u\r\ \N\\_ ?«Ex\f\
Korie Flannagan Korie.flannagan@raleighcthealthrehab.com Raleigh Court Health and Rehabilitation Center A %\N\&\y
Kristie Palmer kristie.palmer@freseniusmedicalcare.com Fresenius - Rocky Mount
Lisa Haibach lisa.haibach@horizonbh.org Horizon Behavioral Health
Mary Crowder mary.crowder@freseniusmedicalcare.com Fresenius - Twin County
Mary Matthews mary.matthews@freseniusmedicalcare.com Fresenius South Roanoke
Mary Alley malley@vhha.com SVHC
Michelle Short michelle.short@freseniusmedicalcare.com Fresenius: Crystal Spring
Misty McAllister misty.mcallister@dvs.virginia.gov Davis & McDaniel Veterans Care Center
Patrick Brown maintenance@snydernursinghome.com Snyder Nursing Home, Inc
Randy Beckner randy.beckner@dvs.virginia.gov Davis & McDaniel Veterans Care Center -
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Regina 0Quinn regina.oquinn@dvs.virginia.gov Davis & McDaniel Veterans Care Center

Robert Hawkins rhawkins@vhha.com VHHA

Sarah Hines s.hines@oakwoodhrc.com Oakwood Health and Rehab

Sasha St.Clair sasha@gentleshepherdhospice.com Gentle Shepherd Hospice ﬂ \é\\S\m% \\N\.;M\N\ o

Shatay Harris shatay.harris@horizon.bh.org Horizon Behavioral Health /ﬂ\ s Sk 4

Shelley Moore Shelley.moore@horizonbh.org Horizon Behavioral Health X , \

Stacey Mulkey smulkey@friendship.us Friendship Health and Rehabilitation Center-South N\IIO 2, A.\k».\p\ \\N\\\\ \M\) > s
Stephanie McCleese stephanie.mccleese@horizonbh.org Horizon Behavioral Health T .K, .\ / \g /N\EV@&P
Stephany Dietrich stephany.dietrich@freseniusmedicalcare.com Fresenius: Blue Ridge ' -

Tammy Turpin tcturpin@carilionclinic.org Carilion New River Valley Medical Center

Tammy Thompson tammy.thompson@dvs.virginia.gov Davis & McDaniel Veterans Care Center

Tanya Scott tscott@friendship.us Friendship Health and Rehab Center - North

Tashina Adams tashina.adams@friendship.us Friendship Health and Rehab Center - North

Taylor Peterson tpeterson@friendship.us Friendship Health and Rehab Center - North

Tiffany Ingalls tingalls@friendship.us Richfield Health Center Salem

Todd Barnes todd.barnes@duvs.virginia.gov Davis & McDaniel Veterans Care Center

Whitney Nichols whichols@friendship.us Richfield Health Center Salem
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